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KENT ARCHJjtolCAL SOCIETY. 

&r. Cash Account from the lstofOmdry to the 31s£ of December, 1885. €v. 

£ s. d. •£, s, d. 
Balance at the Bankers, Jan. 1st, 1885 :— 

Hammond and Co 226 14 3 
Wigan, Mercers, and Co 320 10 11 

547 5 2 

Dividends on Three per Cent. Stock 25 14 0 

Subscriptions, etc., remitted through the following Local Secretaries 
and Bankers:— 

Dr. Astley (Dover) £45 0 0 
G. M.Arnold, Esq. (Gravesend) 29 0 0 
Mr. W. E. Hughes (London) 28 18 0 
Rev. W. A. Scott Robertson 16 0 0 
J. W. Ilott, Esq. (Bromley) 15 18 0 
A. A. Arnold, Esq. (Rochester) 15 10 0 
J. D. Norwood, Esq. (Ashford) 15 5 0 
J. E. Elliott, Esq. (Sittingbourne) 13 10 0 
J. F. Wadmore, Esq. (Tonbridge) 14 0 0 
W. T. Neve, Esq. (Cranbrook) 9 0 0 
H. B. Mackeson, Esq. (Hythe) 5 10 0 
Mr. F. Bunyard (Maidstone) 3 17 0 
Rev. J. A. Boodle (Mailing) 3 10 0 
F. C. J. Spurrell, Esq. (Belvedere) 3 10 0 
C. W. Powell, Esq. (Tunbridge Wells) ... 3 0 0 
The Bankers 98 16 6 

320 4 6 

£893 3 8 

£ s. d. 
Invested in Consols (Life-Compositions paid by Six Members) 30 0 0 

On account of Archaiologia Cantiana, Vol. XVI,:— 

Printers (Mitchell and Hughes), on account ... £75 0 0 
Lithographer (C. F. Kell) 90 0 0 
Engraver (J. D. Cooper) .' 32 0 0 

197 0 0 

Maidstone Borough Treasurer, Rent of the Society's Rooms 20 0 0 

Salary of the Clerk and Curator, £30 ; and Small Bills, £1 31 0 0 
Sevenoaks Meeting, additional cost, Mr. Carnell for Hire of Room 

and Petty Disbursements 1 3 0 

Sandwich Meeting, Postage of Programme to every Member 3 15 0 

Annual Subscription to Printing the Pipe Rolls, 1885 1 1 0 

Petty Cash Expenses 12 4 0 

Balance at the Society's Credit at the Bankers, Dec. 31st, 1885 :— 

Hammond and Co £332 13 3 
Wigan, Mercers, and Co 264 7 5 

597 0 8 

£893 3 8 

Examined and approved, 
June 5,1886. EDWARD MOORE, 

HERBERT HORDERN. 
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ILLUSTRATION FUND. XXXlii 

CONTRIBUTIONS 
To the Fund for supplying Blustrations to the Society's Volumes. 

ANNUAL SUBSOEIPTIONS. 
& s. d. 

Akers-Douglas, A., Esq., M.P 1 10 0 
Baldock, Rev. W 1 0 0 
Barrow, J. J., Esq 0 5 0 
Brindle, T., Esq 0 5 0 
Cranbrook, Viscount 0 10 0 
Darbishire, H. A., Esq 0 6 0 
Fremantle, The Hon. Canon 0 11 0 
Hughes, W. Essington, Esq 0 10 0 
Hussey, H. L., Esq 0 11 0 
Hussey, R. C, Esq 0 6 6 
Larking, J. W., Esq 0 10 0 
Mercer, Samuel, Esq 0 1 0 0 
Morgan, Thomas, Esq 0 10 0 
Northbourne, The Lord 0 10 0 
Patterson, Rev. R 0 10 0 
Smith, Arthur, Esq 0 5 0 
Twopeny, E., Esq 0 5 0 
Ward, H., Esq 0 10 0 

DONATION. 
£ s. d. 

Molony, Rev. C. A 2 2 0 
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KENT ARdLEOLOGrlCAli 
U t . Cash Account from the 1st of 

£ s. d. £ s. d. 
Balances at the Bankers, Jan. 1st, 1883 :— 

Wigan, Mercers, and Co. (Maidstone) 230 2 10 
Hammond and Co. (Canterbury) 105 9 11 

335 12 9 

Dividends upon Consols and New Three per Cent. Stock 23 5 4 

Annual Subscriptions, Life Compositions, Entrance Fees, etc., 
remitted through the following Honorary Local Secretaries :— 

Aug. A. Arnold, Esq. (Roohester) £28 10 0 
J. D. Norwood, Esq. (Ashford) 25 6 0 
J, F. Wadmore, Esq. (Tunbridge) 22 5 0 
J. W. Ilott, Esq. (Bromley) 20 3 0 
G. E, Hannam, Esq. (Thanet) 12 10 0 
Rev. W. A. Scott Robertson 12 10 0 
Charles Powell, Esq. (Tunbridge Wells)... 12 5 0 
F . C. J. Spurrell, Esq. (Belvedere) 11 0 0 
Mr. W. Essington Hughes (London) 10 0 0 
Rev. J. A, Boodle (Mailing) 6 10 0 
H. B. Mackeson, Esq. (Hythe) 4 10 0 
Mr. E. Bartlett (Maidstone) 2 0 0 
The Bankers 104 4 o 

271 12 0 

£630 10 1 

SOOIETY. 
January to the 31st of December, 1883. ©V, 

£ s. d. 
Invested in Three per Cent. Consols (the Compositions paid for 

Life Membership by twelve Members) 60 0 0 

On account of the cost of Arohasologia Cantiana, Vol. XV.:— 
Printing (Mitchell and Hughes on account) ...£150 0 0 
Lithography (C. F. Kell) 72 4 0 
Engraving (R. B. Utting) 10 17 6 
Index 6 5 0 

238 6 6 

Engraving on wood copies of three cups and one flagon for the 
book on Church Plate in Kent (R. B. Utting) 6 0 0 

Rent of Rooms in Maidstone Museum, one year 20 0 0 
H. T. Tidy for printing sundry Circulars 1 18 6 

Part of the cost of the Annual Meeting at Ashford, 1883 :— 
Printing Meeting Circulars (Tidy) £3 6 0 
Postage of Circulars to the Members 3 12 10 
Balance of Expenses at Ashford (Mr. Norwood) 2 16 2 

9 13 0 

E. Bartlett, Curator's Salary one year, £30 ; and small Bills 31 9 6 
Annual Subscription to publication of the Records called Pipe Rolls 1 1 0 
Petty Cash 10 17 10 

Balances at the Bankers, Dec. 31st, 1883 :— 
Wigan, Mercers, and Co £124 10 6 

Ditto (Spurrell's Account) 11 0 0 
Hammond and Co 116 13 3 

251 3 9 

£630 10 1 

Examined and approved, 
16 June, 1884. EDWARD MOORE. 



KENT ARCHAEOLOGICAL 
l&V* Cash Account from the 1st of 

£ s. d. £ s. d. 
Balances at the Bankers, Jan. 1st, 1884 :— 

Hammond and Co 118 13 3 
Wigan, Mercers, and Co 124 10 6 
Wigan, Mercers, and Co., money erroneously 

credited by them to Mr. Spurrell in Jan. 
1883, and not carried by the Bankers to 
the Society's credit until Feb. 29th, 1884... 11 0 0 

251 3 9 
Dividends on Consols and New Three per Cent. Stock 25 10 11 
Sale of copies of the History of tlw Orypt of Canterbury Cathedral, 

and of other Books printed by the Society 10 4 6 
Subscriptions, etc., remitted through the following Honorary Local 

Secretaries:— 
Mr. W. Essington Hughes (London) £123 11 0 . 
G. E. Hannam, Esq. (Thanet) 45 10 0 
Aug. A. Arnold, Esq. (Rochester) 28 10 0 
W. Wightwick, Esq. (Folkestone) 23 10 0 
Geo. Payne, Junior, Esq. (Sittingbourne) 22 10 0 
J. D. Norwood, Esq. (Asltford) 18 16 0 
C. Powell, Esq. (Tunbridge Wells) 18 8 6 
G. F. Carnell, Esq. (Sevenoah) 17 13 6 
J. Humphery, Esq. (New Romney) 17 lo 6 
Mr. F. Bunyard (Maidstone) 17 10 6 
J, W. Ilott, Esq, (Bromley) 15 4 0 
J. F. Wadmore, Esq, (Tunbridge) 14 lo 0 
Rev. W. A. Scott Robertson 14 0 0 
F. O. J. Spurrell, Esq. (Belvedere) 11 0 0 
F. F. Giraud, Esq. (Faversliam) 10 0 0 
H. B. Maokeson, Esq. (Hytlie) 9 0 0 
W. T. Neve, Esq. (Cranbrook) 9 0 0 
Rev, S. O. T. Beale (Tenterden) 8 10 0 
Rev. J. A. Boodle (Mailing) 3 14 0 
Rev. W. F. Shaw (Eastry) 2 0 0 
The Bankers , 123 9 Q 

553 16 6 

£840 15 8 

SOCIETY. 
January to the 31st of December, 1884. <£?• 

£ s. d. 
Invested in Three per Cent. Consols (the Compositions paid by 

six Members for Life) 30 0 0 
Cost of Archmologia Cantiana, Vol. XV. (in addition to £238 6s. 6d. 

paid in 1883) :— 
Printers and Binders (Mitchell and Hughes)...£164 12 0 
Lithographer (C. F. Kelt) 6 3 0 

170 15 0 
Rent of the Society's Room in Maidstone Museum 20 0 0 
Salary of the Clerk and Curator, one year £30 ; and small Bills ... 30 16 0 
Additional Cost of the Annual Meeting last year, to Mitchell and 

Hughes for printing Tickets 2 18 0 
Mitchell and Hughes, printing Church Plate Circulars, and for 

Books 4 10 0 
Cost of the Annual Meeting (1884) at Sevenoaks :— 

H. T. Tidy, printing Circulars and other papers £4 1 0 
Postage of Circular Programmes 3 15 8 
Mitchell and Hughes, printing Tickets 2 18 0 
J. Moore, Esq., Balance of Meeting Expenses ... 2 12 6 

13 7 2 
Annual Subscription to publication of the Records called Pipe Rolls 1 1 0 
Petty Cash 20 3 4 
Balances at the Bankers, Dec. 31st, 1884 :— 

Wigan, Mercers, and Oo 320 10 11 
Hammond and Co 226 14 3 

£840 15 8 

Examined and approved, EDWARD MOORE. 
28 Juhi, 1885. HERBERT HORDERN. 
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